THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CENTRO SAN ANTONIO TO PROVIDE CERTAIN POLICE SERVICES WITHIN THE DOWNTOWN PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT.

* * * * * * * * * * * *

WHEREAS, Centro San Antonio wishes to engage the San Antonio Police Department to provide supplemental police patrol services within the Downtown Public Improvement District; **NOW THEREFORE:**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager and her designee are hereby authorized to execute a contract with Centro San Antonio for certain police services provided by the San Antonio Police Department in the Downtown Public Improvement District. The terms and conditions of the contract shall be substantially the same as those set out in the draft contract attached hereto as **Exhibit I**.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	sday of, 2016	, 2016.
	M A Y O R Ivy R. Taylor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

CHW / /16 Item No.		
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	City Attorney	

